Pipe Valves &
 Fittings
to 15,200 psi (1,050 bar)
M
edium
 Pressure
to 22,500 psi (1,550 bar)
High Pressure

bodies. Refer to the Technical Section for proper maintenance proce-
dures.
Ordering Information
Typical catalog number:
15V4B071
  Options for Pipe Valves
Special Designs for Extreme Temperatures
Standard valves are supplied with Teflon / Carbon packing
and may be operated to 450°F (230°C). High temperature
packing and / or extended stuffing box are available for
service from -423°F to 1200°F (-252°C to 650°C) by
adding the following suffixes to catalog order number.
•  TG – standard valve with teflon glass packing
 to 600°F (315°C).
•  GY – standard valve with graphite braided yarn
 packing to 800°F (425°C).
•  HT – extended stuffing box valve with graphite braided
 yarn packing to 1200°F (650°C).
•  B – standard valve with cryogenic trim materials and
 Teflon packing to -100°F (-73°C).
•  LT – extended stuffing box valve with teflon packing
 and cryogenic trim materials to -423°F (-252°C).
*   tapered tip for regulating and shutoff
**  Cv values shown are for 2-way straight pattern vee stem valves. For 2-way
     angle patterns, increase the Cv value by 50%. For Flow coefficient reference
     curves, please refer to chapter Technical Informations.
*** See page 2 in the Technical Section for Pressure/Temperature Rating Chart.
3999.1946 | 04/2017
Maximator recommends pipe connections, sealed with PTFE-Tape, be operated
between 0°F (-17°C) and 450°F (230°C). By use anaerobic sealants follow
the instruction of the Sealant-Manufacturer
15 V 4B  07 1 Options
Valve Series  Thread Size  Stem Type  Body Pattern
15 V    4B – 1/4” BSP 07 – non-rotating VEE stem 1 – two-way straight Extreme
  4P – 1/4” NPT 08 – non-rotating REGULATING stem* 2 – two-way angle temperature
  6B – 3/8” BSP              option, see
   6P – 3/8” NPT   information
  8B – 1/2” BSP   below.
  8P – 1/2” NPT
  12B – 3/4” BSP
  12P – 3/4” NPT
  16B – 1” BSP
  16P – 1” NPT